GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1795
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2009

CEMENT PRODUCTION
Majhi Shri Pradeep Kumar

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the name of the cement producing companies alongwith their capacity-utilisation, State-wise;
(b) whether the cement production growth forecast has been revised during the current year in comparison to the last year;

(c) if so, the details thereof alongwith production/consumption of cement in the country during the last three years and current year,
year-wise and State-wise; and

(d) the import/export of cement during the last three years including the name of companies ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRIJYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

(@) & (c): Plant-wise and State-wise details of Capacity, capacity utilization and production are at Annexure |. State-wise details of
consumption of cement are at Annexure-ll

(b): No Madam.

(d): The details of import/export of cement are at Annexure |Il.
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